terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement, with such conveyance specifically conditioned upon
a contractual guarantee that the Project will remain available to low- and moderate-income
households for a period of at least 40 years.

4. Princeton hereby commits the sum of up to Three Hundred Twenty Five Thousand ($325,000.00)
Dollars for the construction of the Project set forth and described herein. Said funds are or shall be
available from by the adoption of a necessary funding ordinance and/or the Municipal Affordable
Housing Trust Fund pursuant to the Court’s approval of a Fourth Round Municipal Affordable Housing